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FRANKLIN CITY PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD 

Members: Six (6) members are selected on a ward basis and one (1) at large. Applicant or nominee 
must be considered at public hearing held at meeting after 10 days prior public notice. 
Appointment must be made at least seven (7) days after public hearing. 

Type: Board established pursuant to Franklin City Charter Section 12.02. 
Meets: Monthly on 3rd Thursdays located at City Hall Council Chambers, 7:30 P.M. 
Term: 3 years  
Duties: To adopt policy for the school system, provide adequate means for executing policy, 

operate, maintain, and supervise the system and appoint Superintendent. 
Mission: To provide a stimulating and challenging curriculum in a clean, safe and nurturing 

environment that will establish high standards for all students and enable them to 
become responsible, caring, productive citizens and life-long learning. 

 

  
 

Dr. Reid Harrison 
At Large 

128 Woodland Drive 
Franklin, VA 23851 

801-891-9479 
rharrison@fcpsva.org  

July 1, 2018-June 30, 2024 
July 1, 2024-June 30, 2027 

Mr. Robert Holt 
Ward 1 – Chair  

117 Hummingbird Lane 
Franklin, VA 23851 

757-353-8870 
rholt@fcpsva.org  

July 1, 2020-June 30, 2023 
July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2026 

Ms. Arwen Councill   
Ward 2 

104 Robinhood Road  
Franklin, VA 23851 

757-556-9500 
acouncill@fcpsva.org  

July 14, 2022-June 30, 2025 

Ms. Lachanda Parker 
Ward 3 

423 Johnson Street 
Franklin, VA 23851 

757-705-1401 
lparker@fcpsva.org  

July 1, 2023 – June 2026 

Ms. Cristina Boone  
Ward 4   

607 ½ Walnut Street 
Franklin, VA 23851 

757-807-9482 
boone.cristina@yahoo.com  

February 14, 2023 – June 30, 2024 
August 1, 2024-June 30, 2027 

Ms. Danyelle Hunt 
Ward 5 

1328 Mariner Street 
Franklin, VA 23851 

757-389-6460 
dhunt@fcpsva.org  

July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 

Dr. Peggy Scott 
Ward 6 

100 Oakwood Drive 
Franklin, VA 23851 

757-377-7233 
pscott@fcpsva.org 

August 24, 2020-June 30, 2024 
February 26, 2024-June 30, 2027 
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